

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	5-0234	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/17	/2015			In control:	Health, Housing and Human Serv	vices Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	9/14/2015	
Enactment date:	9/25	/2015			Enactment #	t: 18108	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE reauthorizing an emergency medical services advisory task force to provide review of recommended independent studies during the 2014-2019 levy period.						
Sponsors:	Dave Upthegrove						
Indexes:	Emergency Medical Services (EMS)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 18108.pdf, 2. 2015-0234 legislative review form.pdf, 3. 2015-0234 Transmittal letter.doc, 4. 2015-0234 EMS Advisory Fiscal Note(submitted 5.20.15).xlsx, 5. 2015-0234_SR_EMS Task Force_090115.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Α	ction	Result
9/14/2015	1	Metropo	litan King Co	ounty	Council H	learing Held	
9/14/2015	1	Metropo	litan King Co	ounty	Council F	Passed	Pass
9/1/2015	1		Housing and Committee	Hum	nan F	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
8/17/2015	1	Metropo	litan King Co	ounty	Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 06/25/201	5						

Clerk 06/25/2015

AN ORDINANCE reauthorizing an emergency medical services advisory task

force to provide review of recommended independent studies during the 2014-

2019 levy period.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. An emergency medical services advisory task force has traditionally provided strategic plan

and financial recommendations for future Medic One/EMS levies.

2. An emergency medical services advisory task force was established by King County

Ordinance 15862 to develop interjurisdictional agreement on an emergency medical services

strategic plan and financing package for the 2014-2019 levy period.

3. The emergency medical services advisory task force was composed of elected officials or

selected representatives of cities and fire districts, and completed the work with which it was charged in King County Ordinance 15862.

3. The role of the emergency medical services advisory task force was expanded during deliberations of the Emergency Medical Services 2014-2019 strategic plan to include review of recommended independent studies during the levy period.

5. There is now a need to reestablish the task force to complete these supplementary duties.

6. The role of the task force has been crucial in ensuring that future programs will meet the systemic needs of the countywide provision of emergency services.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The emergency medical services advisory task force is hereby reestablished to review independent studies as directed by the adopted emergency medical services 2014-2019 strategic plan.

SECTION 2. A. The emergency medical services advisory task force shall consist of the following members:

1. The King County executive or the executive's designee;

2. Two members of the county council or either or both members' designees;

3. One representative from each city with a population of fifty thousand or greater, who shall be selected by the city;

4. Three representatives from King County fire districts, who shall be selected by the King County Fire Commissioners Association; and

5. Four representatives from cities with populations under fifty thousand, who shall be selected by the Sound Cities Association. Selections shall reflect geographic distribution within King County.

B. Members are not required to be appointed by the King County executive or confirmed by the council.

C. The office of performance, strategy and budget and the emergency medical services division of the

File #: 2015-0234, Version: 1

department of public health shall provide staff support for the task force.

SECTION 3. The emergency medical services advisory task force shall provide review of independent

studies only as directed in the 2014-2019 adopted strategic plan.